REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FOR WORKS

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

Procurement of Works under RFQ/Shopping Procedures

Procurement Notice

(Single-Envelope with Offline Procurement Bidding Process)

Project:

INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT, (IDP)

Contract title: Construction of CC WHS under APO Ghumarwin.

RFQ No:

506140-CW-RFQ

Date:

05.09.2025.

Applicable Procurement Guidelines/Regulations Date: APRIL, 2018.

Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the World Bank towards the cost of the Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to eligible payments under the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. The District Project Officer, invites quotations offline from eligible bidders for construction of the

following works.

Sr. No.	The state of the s		Approximate value of Works (Rs.)	Period of Completion	
1	220/2025-26	82372	45 days		
2	221/2025-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place Taroun(near land of Sh Kamal Rao from (Natural water source) in GP Taroun APO Ghumarwin	98570	45 days	
3	222/2025-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place Gehra(near land of Sh Pinku Ram)from (Natural water source) in GP Luharwin APO Ghumarwin	41878	45 days	
4	223/2025-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place Kadoh choe (near land of Sh sameed Chand) from (Natural water source) in GP Dadhol APO Ghumarwin	49977	45 days	
5	224/2025-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place Galasi (near land of Sh.Sanjay Kumar) from (Natural water source) in GP Dabla APO Ghumarwin	66175	45 days	
6	225/2025-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place Khwari (near land of Sh. Sher Singh) from (Natural water source) in GP Luharwin APO Ghumarwin		45 days	
7	226/2025-26 Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place (near land of Sh Shiv Kumar) Luharwin GPLuharwin APO Ghumarwin		195756	45 days	
8	227/2025-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place Barota (Near land of Smt. Kanta Devi) GPLuharwin APO Ghumarwin	49977	45 days	
)	228/2025-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place Silh (Near land of Sh. Hem Raj) GP Luharwin APO Ghumarwin	82372	45 Days	

		. Total	945205.00	
10	229/2025-26	Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place Barota (Near land of Sh. Garib Singh) GP Luharwin APO Ghumarwin.	82372	45 Day

- 2. This Procurement notice includes the following documents to facilitate preparation and submission of quotations, criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of contract; and relevant forms to be filled by the bidders. Implementing Agency has not issued a separate RFQ document for this purchase. The Procurement notice including the various documents and forms to be filled etc.
 - Layout Drawings of the works;
 - ii. Structural Details;
 - iii. Detailed Bill of Quantities, with estimated rates and prices;
 - iv. Technical Specifications;
 - v. Instructions to Bidders;
 - vi. Qualification Information
 - vii. Format for Submission of Quotation;
 - viii. Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract;
 - ix. Relevant Forms; and
 - x. Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for finalizing the agreement for this Contract.
- 3. Quotations, both Technical Part and Financial Part shall be submitted offline on 19.09.2025 on or before 11:00 AM. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received after last date of quotation submission will not be considered. The 'Technical Part' of the Quotations will be opened offline on 19.09.2025 at 12:00 Noon.

Desci	ription As ment	ioned in Page No.	Construction of CC WHS under APO Ghumarwin.	
Date	of publication	naghii 123 y	D-17, 1725-19	Date 05.09.2025
EMD				Rs 10000/- (Rupees TEN
SR. NO.	PR NO	EST. COST	EMD .	THOUSAND only)of each jointhrough demand
1	220/2025-26	82372	10000/-	draft from a Nationalized Bank, drawn in favour of DPC
2	221/2025-26	98570	10000/-	IDP BILASPUR HP payable a BILASPUR. The tender
3	222/2025-26	41878	10000/-	document is non-transferable.
4	223/2025-26	49977	10000/	
5	224/2025-26	66175	10000/	
6	225/2025-26	195756	10000/	4.0 44
7	226/2025-26	195756	10000/-	
8	227/2025-26	49977	10000/-	
9	228/2025-26	82372	10000/-	

10	229/2025-26	82372	10000/	
Bid S	ubmission Start Date	05.09.2025		
Last E	Date for Submission of	fBid	major Parigire	19.09.2025 UPTO 11:00AM
	Date of Physical submocal bids	ission of EMI	D/ cost of tend	der & 19.09.2025 UPTO 11:00AM
Date o	of opening of the Tech	nnical Bids	o materials	19.09.2025 UPTO 12:00 Noor
Date o	f opening of Financia	ıl Bids	1	Will be notified after
				finalization of technical scrutiny and intimated in due course of time.

- 6. If the implementing agency's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Quotations as specified, the 'Technical Part' of the Quotations will be opened on the next working day at the same time. The Financial Parts of the Quotations shall remain unopened, until the subsequent opening, following the evaluation of the Technical Parts of the Quotations.
- Other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The implementing agency shall not be held liable for any delays which are beyond its control. A Bidder requiring any clarification of the RFQ document may notify the Implementing agency offline or may visit the office of the implementing agency at the address given below.
- 8. The standard quotation/bid form W-5(Schedule of Quantity) alongwith instructions to bidders (Quotation Notice) can be obtained/procured by the bidders for Rs. 100/- per job in the shape of online e-Challan of Forest Deptt. Under DTO Bilaspur under Receipt head 0406 Forestry & Wild Life-01-800-Other Receipts-18-Misc. Receipts from the O/o APO GHUMARWIN on any working day during the office hours w.e.f. 05.09.2025 at 10.00 hours to 18.09.2025 up to 17:00 Hours.

Name: Sourabh, IFS

Address: District Project Officer,

Integrated Development Project, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.P Telephone no:-01978-292569

E-mail: dpoidpblp@gmail.com

Endst. No./Quotation/Bid/

| YSo-57 E-n / Dated, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, the/_

Copy forwarded to the:-

Pr. CCF-cum-Chief Project Director, IDP, Solan for favour of information and n/action please.

2. Office Supdt /Chairman tender opening committee for favour of information and necessary action as per bid condition of the tender notice in true spirit and compliance

 APO Ghumarwin under DPO Bilaspur at Lakhanpur for favour of information & wide publicity in the concerned GP and for informing eligible bidders.

Accountant for information and necessary action.

All the concerned contractors.

Notice Board. DPO office.

Project website <u>www.hpidp.org</u>

Name: Sourabh, IFS

Address: District Project Officer,

Integrated Development Project, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.P Telephone no:-01978-292569

E-mail: dpoidpblp@gmail.com